AACR 5

Office of the President June 17, 2008

Members, Board of Trustees:

CHANGE IN NAME OF DEGREE – COLLEGE OF DESIGN

<u>Recommendation</u>: that the Board of Trustees approve a change in the name of the Master of Arts in Interior Design, Merchandising and Textiles with a major in Interior Design, Merchandising and Textiles to Master of Arts in Interior Design with a major in Interior Design, effective fall 2008 semester.

<u>Background</u>: The current degree program in Interior Design, Merchandising and Textiles offers one option emphasizing interior design and the other option emphasizing merchandizing and apparel. The degree program is one that remains after the dissolution of the College of Human Environmental Sciences. The interior design option belongs in the College of Design, and the merchandizing and apparel option belongs in the Department of Merchandising, Apparel, and Textiles in the School of Human Environmental Sciences.

This proposal has the approval of the Graduate Council, Senate Council, and University Senate. The Provost of the University supports this recommendation.

Action taken: Approved Disapproved Other